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EXTREME MAX SAE 5W-30
A premium high performance gasoline engine oils – ILSAC GF-5, API SN, SN-RC, GM dexos 1

Product Description

Typical Test Data

Extreme Max 5W-30 is high performance full synthetic oil 
designed to meet the latest car manufacturers warranty 
requirements. Speci�cally formulated to meet the demands of 
the small displacement high RPM fuel e�cient engines found 
in today's domestic and foreign automobiles. 

These engines experience higher operating temperatures and 
require motor oil which o�ers maximum protection against 
both viscosity and thermal breakdown.

Speci�c viscosity grades meet all the requirements speci�ed by 
API SN, API SN-RC, ILSAC GF-5 and GM dexos 1speci�cation.

This is a Full Synthetic Product.

Advantages

•  Extreme Max exceeds API Service Classi�cation SN, API SN-RC, ILSAC 
     GF-5 and GM dexos 1.
•   Recommended for passenger cars, light duty pickups, motorcycles and 
     other gasoline engines in mobile and stationary service, where this 
     specification is specified.
•   Meets the requirements of - Ford Motor Co. speci�cation 
     (WSS-M2C946A) and General Motors speci�cation of GMW-16181.
•   GM dexos1 is also backward compatible to vehicles needing GM4718M 
     & GM6094M requirements.

Features

•   SAE 5W-30 meets and exceeds all U.S. car maker warranty requirements.
•   Highly oxidation stable - protects engine from oil thickening, high 
     temperature sludge and varnish deposits.
•   Shear stable viscosity index improver-protects against viscosity 
     breakdown in severe service.
•   Superior detergency.
•   Improved fuel economy.
•   High TBN/alkaline reserve e�ectively neutralizes corrosive acids, thereby 
     provide longer drain interval.

Product Code: 20557

10.15

TEST, GRADE ASTM 5W-30

Gravity, ˚API
Flash Point,  ˚C
Pour Point,  ˚C
Viscosity:
    cSt @ 100  ˚C
    CCS @ - 30°C, cP
Viscosity Index
Volatility. % loss
Appearance 
Color 
Calcium. WT. %
Zinc. WT. %
Phos. WT. %
Sulfur. WT. %
TBN, mg KOH/g

D-287
D-93
D-97

D-445
D-5293
D-2270
D-5800
Visual
D-1500
D-4951/D-5185
D-4951/D-5185
D-4951
D-2622/D-4951
D-2896

34.6
208
-45

11.0
5,110
165
11.0
Bright & Clear
3.0
0.214
0.082
0.077
0.290
7.9

* Minor variations in product typical test data are to be expected in normal manufacturing.
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