

# **EXTREME MAX SAE 5W-30**

A premium high performance gasoline engine oils – ILSAC GF-5, API SN, SN-RC, GM dexos 1

### A PRODUCT OF ROADVIEW<sup>®</sup> ENERGY

# **Product Description**

**Extreme Max 5W-30** is high performance full synthetic oil designed to meet the latest car manufacturers warranty requirements. Specifically formulated to meet the demands of the small displacement high RPM fuel efficient engines found in today's domestic and foreign automobiles.

These engines experience higher operating temperatures and require motor oil which offers maximum protection against both viscosity and thermal breakdown.

Specific viscosity grades meet all the requirements specified by API SN, API SN-RC, ILSAC GF-5 and GM dexos 1specification.

This is a Full Synthetic Product.

#### **Advantages**

- Extreme Max exceeds API Service Classification SN, API SN-RC, ILSAC GF-5 and GM dexos 1.
- Recommended for passenger cars, light duty pickups, motorcycles and other gasoline engines in mobile and stationary service, where this specification is specified.
- Meets the requirements of Ford Motor Co. specification (WSS-M2C946A) and General Motors specification of GMW-16181.
- GM dexos1 is also backward compatible to vehicles needing GM4718M & GM6094M requirements.

#### **Features**

- SAE 5W-30 meets and exceeds all U.S. car maker warranty requirements.
- Highly oxidation stable protects engine from oil thickening, high temperature sludge and varnish deposits.
- Shear stable viscosity index improver-protects against viscosity breakdown in severe service.
- Superior detergency.
- Improved fuel economy.
- High TBN/alkaline reserve effectively neutralizes corrosive acids, thereby provide longer drain interval.

TEST, GRADE	ASTM	5W-30	
Gravity, °API	D-287	34.6	
Flash Point, °C	D-93	208	
Pour Point, °C	D-97	-45	
Viscosity:			
cSt @ 100 °C	D-445	11.0	
CCS @ - 30°C, cP	D-5293	5,110	
Viscosity Index	D-2270	165	
Volatility. % loss	D-5800	11.0	
Appearance	Visual	Bright & Clear	
Color	D-1500	3.0	
Calcium. WT. %	D-4951/D-5185	0.214	
Zinc. WT. %	D-4951/D-5185	0.082	
Phos. WT. %	D-4951	0.077	
Sulfur. WT. %	D-2622/D-4951	0.290	
TBN, mg KOH/g	D-2896	7.9	

\* Minor variations in product typical test data are to be expected in normal manufacturing.

# **TECHNICAL PRODUCT INFORMATION**

#### © 2017 Roadview Energy Investments & Services, LLC. All rights reserved. Roadview Lubricating Oil Hallmark is trademark owned by Roadview Energy. All other trademarks are property of their respective owners. MADE IN U.S.A.

# Typical Test Data